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MINISTRY OF TOURISM
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X424, Pretoria, 0001, South Africa. Tel. (+27 12) 444 6780, Fax (+27 12) 444 7027
Private Bag X9154, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Tel. (+27 21) 469 5800, Fax: (+27 21) 465 3216


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		3579
Date of Publication:		14 October 2022
NA IQP Number:		38	
Date of reply:			7 November 2022

Mr K P Sithole (IFP) to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
(1) 	What noteworthy points were derived from the Dubai’s Department for Economy and Tourism’s first roadshow to South Africa in two years;
[bookmark: _GoBack](2) 	whether (a) SA Tourism and (b) Brand South Africa benefited from the roadshow; if not, why not, in each case; if so, what are the relevant details in each case? 		NW4386E	

REPLY:

(1) and (2) The Roadshow was a mission to South Africa by UAE authorities. It would therefore not be prudent for South Africa to respond on the details of the mission. 
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Mr K P Sithole (IFP)

 

to ask the Minister of Tourism:  

 

(1) 

 

What noteworthy points were 

derived from the Dubai’s Department for Economy and 

Tourism’s first roadshow to South Africa in two years;

 

(2) 

 

whether (a) SA Tourism and (b) Brand South Africa benefited from the roadshow; if not, why 

not, in each case; if so, what are the relevant detai

ls in each case? 
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REPLY

:

 

 

(1)

 

and (2) 

The Roadshow 

was a 

mission to South Africa by UAE authorities

. It would 

therefore not be prudent for 

South Africa to respond on the details of the mission. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

